

Name Of Work : Strengthening of flexible pavement and Dense Bituminous Surfacing Work from Ch.135+600 km to 135+675 km, Ch.135+875 to 135+950, Ch.137+400 to 137+700, Ch.138+400 to 142+142 & 142+258 to 143+125 km (Mothurapur to Shantola) of Daulatdia-Faridpur(Goalchamot)- Magura-Jhenaidah-Jessore-Khulna-Mongla(Digraj) Road (N-7) and Ch.34+670 km to 36+150 km (Vangura to Sreerampur) & Ch.36+682 to 39+550 km (Sreerampur to Charavita) of Bhatiapara-Kalna-Lohagara-Narail-Jessore Road (N-806) under Road Division, Jessore during the year 2017-2018.

Bill of Quantity

Division-1 : General & Site Facilities

| Item Code | Item Description | Unit | Quantity | Rate | Amount |
|----------------|---|-------|----------|-----------|-----------|
| 01/02/04 | Provision, Maintenance and Removal of sign Boards | L.S | 1.00 | 8849.00 | 8849.00 |
| 01/02/07 | Progress Photographs | Month | 6.00 | 1000.00 | 6000.00 |
| 01/03/01 | Provide and Remove Site Laboratory & Equipment | L.S | 1.00 | 331843.00 | 331843.00 |
| 01/03/02 | Maintain Site Laboratory | Month | 6.00 | 7699.00 | 46194.00 |
| Sub-Total (A)= | | | | | 392886.00 |

Division-2. Earth Work.

| | | | | | |
|----------------|--|-----|---------|--------|------------|
| 02/02/03 | Roadway excavation in existing pavement (Not Reinforced concrete) | Cum | 311.89 | 265.00 | 82650.85 |
| 02/10/01 | Construction of soil earthen Shoulder | Cum | 5644.20 | 259.00 | 1461847.80 |
| Sub-Total (B)= | | | | | 1544498.65 |

Division-3. Pavement Work.

| Item Code | Item Description | Unit | Quantity | Rate | Amount |
|-------------|---|------|----------|----------|-------------|
| 03/01/01 | Scarify, Mix and Recompact Existing Pavement and/or Shoulder | Sqm | 35329.00 | 48.00 | 1695792.00 |
| 03/01/02 | Repair of potholes on the existing pavement | Cum | 124.55 | 15733.00 | 1959545.15 |
| 03/03/01 | Aggregate Base Type-I | Cum | 7065.80 | 6566.00 | 46394042.80 |
| 03/06/01a | Bituminous Prime Coat (Plant Placed) | Sqm | 35329.00 | 123.00 | 4345467.00 |
| 03/07/01a | Bituminous Tack Coat(Plant work) | Sqm | 65600.40 | 46.00 | 3017618.40 |
| 03/10/01b | Dense Bituminous Surfacing-Base Course(Plant Method) (Bitumen Grade 60/70) | Cum | 2473.03 | 19906.00 | 49228135.18 |
| 03/10/02(b) | Dense Bituminous Surfacing-Wearing Course (Plant Method)(Bitumen Grade 60/70) | Cum | 3142.34 | 20118.00 | 63217596.12 |

Handwritten signatures and initials.

Handwritten signature: AAM

কাজী আবদুল্লাহ আল মামুন
সিনিয়র প্রকৌশল
সড়ক পরিবহন ও মহাসড়ক বিভাগ
সড়ক পরিবহন ও সেতু মন্ত্রণালয়
গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

| | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|---|--------|----------|----------|----------------|
| 3/11/01 | Premix Bituminous Carpeting (Profile Correction) | Cum | 137.68 | 16224.00 | 2233720.32 |
| 03/13/01 | Brick on End Edging | L.M | 11696.00 | 103.00 | 1204688.00 |
| Sub-Total (C)= | | | | | 173296604.97 |
| Division-6. Incidental. | | | | | |
| 06/05/01 | Road Marking-Thermoplastic Material (indicate if screed or spray application) | Sqm | 2257.68 | 1069.00 | 2413459.92 |
| 06/16/01 | Concrete Km Post. <i>(As per drawing)</i> | Number | 10.00 | 8656.00 | 86560.00 |
| Sub-Total (D)= | | | | | 2500019.92 |
| Grand-Total (A+B+C+D)= | | | | | 177,734,009.54 |

| Salvaged Materials | | | | | |
|------------------------------|--|-----|--------|---------|-----------|
| 02/02/06 | Deduction of Value of Pavement Materials Recovered from existing Road Pavement | Cum | 313.00 | 2212.00 | 692356.00 |
| Total Amount to be Deducted= | | | | | 692356.00 |

(Signature)
25.03.18
(Md. Ahsan ul Kabir)
Sub-Assistant Engineer, RHD
Road Sub-Division-1, Jessore.

(Signature)
25.03.18
(Md. Mehedi Hasan)
Sub-Assistant Engineer, RHD
Road Sub-Division-2, Jessore.

(Signature)
25/03/18
(Md. Mamun Hossain Khan)
Sub-Divisional Engineer, RHD
Road Sub-Division-1/2, Jessore.

(Signature)
25.03.18
(Nazmin Sultana)
Sub-Assistant Engineer, RHD
Road Division, Jessore.

(Signature)
25/03/18
(Mrinmoy Saha)
Assistant Engineer, RHD
Road Division, Jessore.

(Signature)
25/03/18
(Md. Abdur Rahim)
Executive Engineer, RHD
Road Division, Jessore.

(Signature)
27/03/18
উপ-সহকারী প্রকৌশলী (সওজ)
সড়ক সার্কেল, যশোর।

(Signature)
29/03/18
সহকারী প্রকৌশলী (সওজ)
সড়ক সার্কেল, যশোর।

(Signature)
29/03/18
তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী (সওজ)
সড়ক সার্কেল, যশোর।

কোড নং ০২/০২/০৬: সুরাতন জানামালের মূল্য চারদ টা: ৬,৭২,৩৫৬/০০
চিকিৎসার বিল ইত্যাদি কর্তন করতে হবে।

প্রাকল্পিত ব্যয় টাকার ২৭,৭৭,৬৪.০০২/৫৪ (সাতোটা কোটি ত্রিশতিন হাজার ৭৭৬৪ টকা ২৭৭৭৬৪ টকা)
কোড নং ০২/০২/০৬: সুরাতন জানামালের মূল্য চারদ টা: ৬,৭২,৩৫৬/০০

(Signature)
13/05/18
(বনশ্রী মজুমদার)
উপ-সহকারী প্রকৌশলী (সওজ)
খুলনা জোন, খুলনা।

(Signature)
13/05/18
মোঃ রমজান আলী
সহকারী প্রকৌশলী, সওজ
খুলনা জোন, খুলনা।

(Signature)
13/05/18
(মোঃ জাফর হোসেন)
অতিরিক্ত প্রধান প্রকৌশলী, সওজ
(উলতি দায়িত্ব)
খুলনা জোন, খুলনা।

কাজী আবদুল্লাহ আল মামুন
সিনিয়র প্রকৌশলী
সড়ক পরিবহন ও মহাসড়ক বিভাগ
সড়ক পরিবহন ও সেতু মন্ত্রণালয়
গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার